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4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL OLIBERIO MARTINEZ ROSALES MARO680923HPLRSL04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL OLIBERIO MARTINEZ AGUILAR MAAO900426HPLRGL04

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL OSCAR RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ ROMO930120HVZDNS08

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE GONZALEZ BONILLA JARDIN DE NIÑOS XANAT

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL JUAN MANUEL MIRANDA HERNANDEZ PRIMARIA IGNACIO MANUEL ALTAMIRANDO DE PIEDRAS NEGRAS 

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL CARINBA CABRERA PARDO KINDER XICOTENCATL 

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL EVELIA VARAS CRISTOBAL VACE880330MPLRRV01

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ANA GABRIELA FLORES LOPEZ FOLA910515MVZLPN06

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL YANETH TOLENTINO MARQUEZ TOMY871129MPLLRN01

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARISOL VELAZQUEZ GONZALEZ VEGM790131MPLLNR00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE VELAZQUEZ IBARRA VEIG841211MPLLBD09

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL BEATRIZ ARANDA FLORES AAFB900818MPLRLT01

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL DIANA LAURA VARGAS LAZCANO VALD970128MPLRZN06

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL KAREN LIZZETH ABASOLO MARQUEZ AAMK950906MPLBRR25

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MAURA HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHM860122MPLRRR05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL AMANDA MARIBI TELLEZ VARONA TEVA960910MPLLRM00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ADELINA MARQUEZ MARTINEZ MAMA920701MPLRRD09

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NATALIA ENCARNACION CASTRO EACN901003MPLNST01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL TOMASA DOMINGUEZ MARQUEZ DOMT620502MPLMRM04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL EMMA GONZALEZ RIVERA GORE810604MPLNVM09

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL JOSE MACARIO EULOGIO JIMENEZ EUJM650101HPLLMC05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL JUANA CRUZ RODRIGUEZ CURJ861227MPLRDN02

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARTHA LETICIA DOMINGUEZ AMADOR DOAM890418MPLMMR00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GLORIA JERONIMO DE LA CRUZ JECG930606MPLRRL04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GLORIA JERONIMO DE LA CRUZ JECG930606MPLRRL04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GLORIA JERONIMO DE LA CRUZ JECG930606MPLRRL04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE DIONICIO LOPEZ DILG010728MPLNPDA0

MUNICIPIO DE JALPAN, PUEBLA
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4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NICOLAS GALINDO ROMERO GARN720804HPLLMC08

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL GLORIA JERONIMO DE LA CRUZ JECG930606MPLRRL04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NANCY GUUADALUPE FLORES GUFN870527MVZDLN05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NANCY GUUADALUPE FLORES GUFN870527MVZDLN05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NANCY GUUADALUPE FLORES GUFN870527MVZDLN05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL HERMELINDA MARQUEZ MAXH451028MPLRXR06

4.4.1.9 X SOCIAL JOSE ALBERTO SANTOS GONZALEZ SAGA901109HPLNNL08

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARIA POMPOSA ITURBIDE MARIN IUMP770701MPLTRM09

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FORTUNATA MATIAS GONZALEZ MAGF820807MPLTNR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL CANDIDA SALAZAR SALAS SASC540829MPLLLN01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL CRISTINA VIGUERAS LAZCANO VILC970428MPLGZR07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MARGARITA GAYOSSO ROLDAN GARM721017MHGYLR01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ROCIO LAZCANO ORTIZ LAOR680104MPLZRC05

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JUANA BARRERA SOTO BASJ720127MPLRTN02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL SANTA HERNANDEZ TOLENTINO HETS791101MPLRLN07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL BRENDA MARTINEZ DIAZ MADB800404MDFRZR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL LUISA ABASOLO HERNANDEZ AAHL640625MPLBRS08

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ROSALINA SANCHEZ TRUJILLO SATR870824MPLNRS03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLORA HERNANDEZ SALAZAR HESF790901MPLRLL03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FABIOLA MELO CASTILLO MECF901029MPLLSB02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE SAN JUAN CARBAJAL SACG801212MPLNRD02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLOR LAZCANO AMADOR LAAF801005MPLZML03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL HERMENIA DIAZ MARIA DIMH731207MPLZRR09

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ARACELY GONZALEZ REYES GORA731010MPLNYR07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ORLANDO BONILLA CRUZ BOCO770108HPLNRR11

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLORENCIO GARCIA MARQUEZ GAMF690223HPLRRL06

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL AMELIA LAZCANO ORTIZ LAOA650530MPLZRM06
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4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MAGNO CAMPOS GALICIA CAGM570614HPLMLG09

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL YURIDIA LOZANO JUAREZ LOJY830805MPLZRR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ANTONIETA CAMPOS AGUSTIN CAAA680425MPLMGN00

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL YOLANDA MEDINA HERNANDEZ MEHY581217MPLDRL04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL AZUCENA CARRASCO GARCIA CXGA730627MPLRRZ00

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JESUSITA RIOS CASTILLO RICJ710903MPLSSS04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ANGELINA CASTILLO GARCIA CXGA660721MPLSRN02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JUANA ANGEL ASUNCION AEAJ680723MPLNSN01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MARIA CRISTINA VELAZCO ISLAS VEIC600724MPLLSR10

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL ESMERALDA MONTES VARGAS MOVE740703MPLNRS05

4.4.1.9 X SOCIAL TOMAS ABASOLO SALAS AAST701229HPLBLM04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ARCADIO HERNANDEZ LOPEZ HELA911209HPLRPR04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ELETICIA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ ROPE850912MPLDRL07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARIBEL CERON LOPEZ CELM851212MPLRPR09

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL PEDRO SANTIAGO TELLEZ SATP821116HPLNLD01

4.4.1.9 X SOCIAL GILDARDO MAR ROMERO MARG821112HHGRML05

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL BERTHA GERONIMO PEREZ GEPB650101MPLRRR04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL JOSE GALINDO BENAVIDEZ GABJ960910HPLLNS00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL CECILIA MORENO TORRES MOTC910425MVZRRC07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ISABEL SOSA RIVERA SORI821117MPLSVS07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ENRIQUE VARGAS CLEMENTE VACE910623HPLRLN03

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL ARADI MARGARITA FLORES VAZQUEZ FOVA950901MPLLZR07

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL ARNULFA APOLINAR AGUILAR AOAA760115MPLPGR01

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MARIA EUFEMIA DIAZ SANTOS DISE840320MPLZNF08

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL ARACELI MARTINEZ SOLANO MASA930209MGRRLR08

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MARLEN ISLAS GONZALEZ IAGM970205MPLSNR01

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MAURA HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHM860122MPLRRR05



Concepto Ayuda Subsidio Sector (económico o social) Beneficiario CURP

MUNICIPIO DE JALPAN, PUEBLA

Periodo:     A  G  O  S  T  O  -  S  E  P  T  I  E  M B R E    2 0 2 3

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL DULCE ESDEYBY GOMEZ VELAZQUEZ GOVD990512MPLMLL03

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MAGIC CORTES SANDOVAL COSM891207HPLRNG05

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL CITLALI BARRAGAN HERNANDEZ BAHC031001MPLRRTA4

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MAURICIO FRANCISCO PEREZ FAPM990515HPLRRR01

4.4.3.1 X SOCIAL MARIA FERNANDA ROMERO ROSALES RORF980710MPLMSR07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MARIA CRISTINA VELAZCO ISLAS VEIC600724MPLLSR10

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ROSALINA SANCHEZ TRUJILLO SATR870824MPLNRS03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JUANA ANGEL ASUNCION AEAJ690723MPLNSN08

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLOR LAZCANO AMADOR LAAF801005MPLZML03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL YURIDIA LOZANO JUAREZ LOJY830805MPLZRR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL CANDIDA SALAZAR SALAS SASC540829MPLLLN01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL LUISA ABASOLO HERNANDEZ AAHL640625MPLBRS08

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ARACELY GONZALEZ REYES GORA731010MPLNYR07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ROCIO LAZCANO ORTIZ LAOR680104MPLZRC05

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MARGARITA GAYOSSO ROLDAN GARM721017MHGYLR01

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL AMELIA LAZCANO ORTIZ LAOA650530MPLZRM06

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL HERMINIA DIAZ MARIA DIMH731207MPLZRR09

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL SANTA HERNANDEZ TOLENTINO HETS791101MPLRLN07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL MAGNO CAMPOS GALICIA CAGM570614HPLMLG09

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ANTONIETA CAMPOS AGUSTIN CAAA680425MPLMGN00

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLORENCIO GARCIA MARQUEZ GAMF690223HPLRRL06

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FLORA HERNANDEZ SALAZAR HESF790901MPLRLL03

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL BRENDA MARTINEZ DIAZ MADB800404MDFRZR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JESUSITA RIOS CASTILLO RICJ710903MPLSSS04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL YOLANDA MEDINA HERNANDEZ MEHY581217MPLDRL04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL JUANA BARRERA SOTO BASJ720127MPLRTN02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ANGELINA CASTILLO GARCIA CXGA660721MPLSRN02
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4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FABIOLA MELO CASTILLO MECF901029MPLLSB02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL CRISTINA VIGUERAS LAZCANO VILC970428MPLGZR07

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE SAN JUAN CARBAJAL SACG801212MPLNRD02

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL AZUCENA CARRASCO GARCIA CXGA730627MPLRRZ00

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL ORLANDO BONILLA CRUZ BOCO770108HPLNRR11

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL FORTUNATA MATIAS GONZALEZ MAGF820807MPLTNR04

4.4.1.3 X SOCIAL CATALINA SOSA SANCHEZ SOSC740325MPLSNT00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL FELIPA GONZALEZ LOPEZ GOLF840526MPLNPL07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ELETICIA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ ROPE850912MPLDRL07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL TOMAS APARICIO CARRASCO AACT840703HPLPRM08

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL SERGIO HERNANDEZ MARQUEZ HEMS941126HPLRRR04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MIGUEL TELLEZ GONZALEZ TEGM870929HPLLNG04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ORLANDO BONILLA CRUZ BOCO770108HPLNRR11

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL JULIA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ HERJ710620MPLRDL07

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARIA LUISA CASTILLO FAJARDO CAFL560511MPLSJS05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ELIZABETH CASTILLO FAJARDO CAFE711008MPLSJL01

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL NATIVIDAD MORENO REYES MORN960729MPLRYT00

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL INDIRA SALAS RODRIGUEZ SARI880529MPLLDN08

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARIA VICTORIA ALDANA BARRERA AABV840131MVZLRC01

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ALIX MARIAN RENDON MARIN REMA030106MPLNRLA8

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE ITURVIDE MORALES IUMG851201MPLTRD02

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL LIDIA CARDONA DIONICIO CADL850327MPLRND03

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ANTONIO ALLENDE SALAS AESA940613HPLLLN05

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL MARINA PEREZ SALAZAR PESM901125MPLRLR04

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL CATALINA HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO HESC760107MPLRNT06

4.4.1.5 X SOCIAL ANTONIA VERGARA RAMOS VERA871029MPLRMN01


